Membership is open to anyone that LIVES, WORKS, ATTENDS SCHOOL, or WORSHIPS in WASHINGTON, MARSHALL, or NEMAHA COUNTIES in the State of Kansas.

Sunflower Credit Union Facts & Stats

Assets: \$28,487,638

Loans: \$21,410,931

Shares: \$26,025,507

of members: 3,440

YTD Income: \$64,003

(All info as of 5/31/2024)

Dividend Rates

Share: 0.601%

Share Draft: 0.501%

High Yield Savings

\$1,000—\$4,999: 0.753%

\$5,000—\$14,999: 1.257%

\$15,000—\$39,999: 1.713%

\$40,000 and over: 2.069%

Share Certificates

6 Month: 5.095%

12 Month: 5.001%

36 Month: 4.060%

Rates Subject To Change

Annual Percentage Yield

SUNFL WER Community Credit Union P.O. BOX 190 407 BROADWAY

P.O. BOX 190 407 BROADWAY MARYSVILLE, KS 66508 PHONE 785.562.3741 FAX 785.562.3439 WWW.SUNFLOWERROCKS.COM



July 2024

In 2017 the Credit Union changed it's name from Sunflower UP Federal Credit Union to Sunflower Community Credit Union. The Credit Union will always respect and honor our railroad roots but our focus is on the entire community. It is so important that we put it in our name.

We strive to offer great products and services to our community but also support the community through our many charitable efforts. Here is a sample of what we have done in the past 12 months:

- Awarded over \$8,000 in Debit for A Difference Grants directly to area educators to enhance the learning in their classrooms.
- Provided financial education to HS students in Marysville and Valley Heights through our Foundations in Personal Finance sponsorship
- Ran Save@School and Summer Savings Programs to educate younger kids on the importance of saving money.
- Provided match money for Pony Up Marysville Match Day and Event Partnership Funds for Marysville Chamber & Main Street.
- Our employees delivered Meals on Wheels, helped support the Sharing Cupboard at our facility, provided to the Giving Tree, and served on many area boards and committees.
- Supported dozens of teams, yearbooks, community events, and charities with sponsorships and donations.

We strive everyday to support our community and make it a great place to live, work, and worship.

Three Sunflower Community Scholarships Awarded

At our May Board Meeting three graduating seniors were selected to receive \$500 scholarships from the Credit Union to help with their future education expenses. The scholarship recipients for 2024 are Summer Seematter, Dasha Mick, and Brooklynn Nelson.

LEAP SAVINGS

Eighty Seven young savers have signed up to participate in our 2024 Summer Savings Program. The goal is for these kids to make a deposit into their account every week over the summer. Participants will be rewarded with a party at the LEAP Trampoline Park in Manhattan. Consistent savers will also receive an increased dividend rate on up to \$500 of their savings from September to February.

LEAP PARTY DETAILS

August 3rd @ 2:00LEAP Trampoline Park-ManhattanSummer SaversContact Hannah or Paige at the Credit Union for more details.

Debit Card Fraud Alerts

Our card monitoring service is continuously looking for debit card transactions with a high likelihood of fraud. If a transaction is flagged the member will be called, texted, or emailed. If the member confirms they completed the transaction then nothing more will happen. If the member does not reply or indicates that they did not complete the questionable transaction then their card will be made inactive. The card will remain inactive until they contact the credit union or a new card is ordered. It is important for members to keep their phone and email information with the credit union up to date to prevent these alerts from being undelivered and cards from being shut off.

Your Privacy Is Our Priority

Sunflower Community Federal Credit Union is committed to making financial products and services available that will enable our members to meet their financial needs and reach their financial goals. Protecting personal information and using it in a manner consistent with member expectations is a high priority for everyone associated with this credit union. To ensure that members can rely on the quality of products and services made available, Sunflower Community Federal Credit Union stands behind the following privacy policy:

*YOUR credit union will only collect the personal information necessary to conduct our business.

*YOUR credit union will protect your personal information. Members will always have access to their information.

*YOUR credit union will only share information when absolutely necessary.

*YOUR credit union will partner only with businesses that follow similar strict confidentiality requirements.